1/4
Features
 DO-218AB
§ Glass passivated junction
§ 6600W peak pulse power (10/1000us)
§ Low clamping voltage
§ Low leakage current
§ Fast response time

 GSM8Sx Series
Mechanical Data
 Case: DO-218
 Molding compound flammability rating: UL 94 V-0
 Terminals: High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260°C/10 sec.
at terminals
Note:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.2 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.1.
2. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave, or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
2/4
    Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 6600W  Working Voltage 10V to 85V
 GSM8Sx Series
VRWM (V) IR Max (uA) min (V) max (V)  IPP (A) VC (V)
GSM8S10A GSM8S10CA 10 15 11.1 12.8 5 388 17
GSM8S11A GSM8S11CA 11 10 12.2 14 5 363 18.2
GSM8S12A GSM8S12CA 12 10 13.3 15.3 5 332 19.9
GSM8S13A GSM8S13CA 13 10 14.4 16.5 5 307 21.5
GSM8S14A GSM8S14CA 14 10 15.6 17.9 5 284 23.2
GSM8S15A GSM8S15CA 15 10 16.7 19.2 5 270 24.4
GSM8S16A GSM8S16CA 16 10 17.8 20.5 5 254 26
GSM8S17A GSM8S17CA 17 10 18.9 21.7 5 239 27.6
GSM8S18A GSM8S18CA 18 10 20 23.3 5 226 29.2
GSM8S20A GSM8S20CA 20 10 22.2 25.5 5 204 32.4
GSM8S22A GSM8S22CA 22 10 24.4 28 5 186 35.5
GSM8S24A GSM8S24CA 24 10 26.7 30.7 5 170 38.9
GSM8S26A GSM8S26CA 26 10 28.9 33.2 5 157 42.1
GSM8S28A GSM8S28CA 28 10 31.1 35.8 5 145 45.4
GSM8S30A GSM8S30CA 30 10 33.3 38.3 5 136 48.4
GSM8S33A GSM8S33CA 33 10 36.7 42.2 5 124 53.3
GSM8S36A GSM8S36CA 36 10 40 46 5 114 58.1
GSM8S40A GSM8S40CA 40 10 44.4 51.1 5 102 64.5
GSM8S43A GSM8S43CA 43 10 47.8 52.8 5 95.1 69.4
GSM8S45A GSM8S45CA 45 10 50 55.3 5 90.8 72.7
GSM8S48A GSM8S48CA 48 10 53.3 58.9 5 85.3 77.4
GSM8S51A GSM8S51CA 51 10 56.7 62.7 5 80.1 82.4
GSM8S54A GSM8S54CA 54 10 60 66.3 5 75.8 87.1
GSM8S58A GSM8S58CA 58 10 64.4 71.2 5 70.5 93.6
GSM8S60A GSM8S60CA 60 10 66.7 73.7 5 68.1 96.8
GSM8S64A GSM8S64CA 64 10 71.1 78.6 5 64.1 103
GSM8S70A GSM8S70CA 70 10 77.8 86 5 58.4 113
GSM8S75A GSM8S75CA 75 10 83 92.1 5 54.5 121
GSM8S78A GSM8S78CA 78 10 86 95.8 5 52.4 126
GSM8S85A GSM8S85CA 85 10 94 104 5 48.2 137
VBR IT (mA)
Maximum
Working
Voltage